

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA REGULAR SESSION

February 25, 2023

Immediately following Pre-Agenda

Auditorium – Mound Building – Capitol Complex

Call to Order	Speaker William Lowe	Э
Invocation	Vanessa VanCleave, Director of Frontier Missions	3
Roll Call	National Council Secretary Alicia Stroble	9

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Emergency Session	January 23, 2023
Planning Session	_
Pre-Agenda/Quarterly Session	

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 23-021

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, COORDINATED TRIBAL ASSISTANCE SOLICITATION (CTAS) PURPOSE AREA FOUR- TRIBAL JUSTICE SYSTEM INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM (TJSIP) GRANT APPLICATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

Adopted 14-0

> DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Leonard Gouge A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

Adopted 14-0

TR 23-022

AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING CONTRACT WITH B-V-P, LLC Sponsor: Charles McHenry

TR 23-023

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A GRANT NOTIFICATION LETTER AND SPECIAL CONDITIONS WITH THE NATIONAL POLICING INSTITUTE AND THE BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE FOR THE RURAL VIOLENT CRIME REDUCTION

Adopted 14-0

INITIATIVE FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Mark Randolph

TR 23-024

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO SUBMIT A DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY. GRID DEPLOYMENT OFFICE. NATIONAL ENERGY TECHNOLOGY LABORATORY, BIL - PREVENTING OUTAGES AND ENHANCING THE RESILIENCE OF THE ELECTRIC GRID FORMULA GRANTS TO STATES AND INDIAN TRIBES FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TRIBAL UTILITY AUTHORITY Sponsor:

Adopted 14-0

Joseph Hicks

Failed 7-8

NCA 23-002 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL YEAR RECOVERY FUNDS FOR THE PURCHASE AND CREATION OF A MVSKOKE LANGUAGE VIDEO GAME Sponsor: Galen Cloud; Co-Sponsor(s): Robert Hufft; Leonard Gouge (\$3,700,000.00)

Speaker Lowe voted due to a tie vote (7 yes, 7 no)

Page 2 of 2 Regular Session February 25, 2023

BENEDICTION:

Adopted
14-0

A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING THE
MUSCOGEE NATION RESOURCE CENTER REVOLVING FUND FOR
VARIOUS ACTIVITIES OF THE MUSCOGEE NATION RESOURCE
CENTER OFFICE Sponsor: Mary Crawford

NCA 23-011 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF Adopted HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH- 988 TRIBAL RESPONSE PROJECT Sponsor: Leonard Gouge (\$825,000.00)

NCA 23-012 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE UNITED **Adopted** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR STATES BUREAU OF 14-0 RECLAMATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Sponsor: Galen Cloud (\$200,000.00)

NCA 23-013 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A Adopted SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) as Amended NATION RISK MANAGEMENT – ARBOR CARE SERVICES FISCAL YEAR 2023 Sponsor: Galen Cloud (\$735,187.99) (748,445.00) Funding Source was Identified as Gaming

NCA 23-014 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE NATIONAL POLICING INSTITUTE FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Mark Randolph (\$113,182.00)

OTHER BUSINESS:		
ANNOUNCEMENTS:		
ADJOURNMENT:		